TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Doug Offenbacher		06/05/2012	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Red Hare Brewing Company, LLC	
Street Address:	1998 Delk Industrial Blvd.	
City:	Marietta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30067	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3595302	RED HARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7072556876

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 707-252-7122

Email: tmdept@dpf-law.com

Correspondent Name: J. Scott Gerien

Address Line 1: 1455 First Street, Ste 301
Address Line 4: Napa, CALIFORNIA 94559

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OFFENBACHER - RED HARE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Scott Gerien	
Signature:	/J. Scott Gerien/	
Date:	06/06/2012	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004796 FRAME: 0452 CH \$40.00

Total Attachments: 4
source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademark (the "Mark") as described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the goods on which the Mark is used (the "Products").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to ASSIGNEE all of his right, title and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of Five Thousand Dollars (\$5,000.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Mark, together with (1) the goodwill of the business relating to the products and respect upon which the Mark is used and for which they are registered; (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due and payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Mark, including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriation of the Mark; and (3) all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements or misappropriation of the Mark.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for

securing, completing or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duly executed under seal and delivered this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR

Doug Offenbacher

See alacked the

Sworn to and subscribed

before me this _____ day of June, 2012.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My commission Expires:

EXHIBIT A

Trademark

Mark	Application	Registration	Filing Date	Registration	
	No.	No.		Date	
RED HARE	77035026	3595302	11/2/2006	3/24/2009	

See Attached Document (Notary to cross	out lines 1–6 below) mpleted only by document signer[s], <i>not</i> Notary)		
E per procession prior frances 1 2 to to co	impleited only by document signerton, has received		
The state of the s			
4			
4			
8 <u></u>			
8			
Signature of Document Signer No. 1	Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (if any)		
State of California			
County of Sanda Alam	Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this		
	A second		
	Date day of, 20 by		
TERESA TUFFU	(1) The water the water than the contract th		
Commission # 1973198 S Notary Public - California S	Thirms of Signer		
Sonoms County	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me (,) (;)		
My Comm. Expires Aur 18, 2016	No.		
	(and		
	(2) Name of Signer		
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidenc to be the person who appeared before me.)		
	Signature		
Place Notary Sest Above	Signature of Notary Public		
	OPTIONAL		
Though the information below is not required by i valuable to persons relying on the document and fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to	d could prevent		
Further Description of Any Attached Documer	**		
Title or Type of Document: \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	Sanary.		
Document Date:Number	r of Pages:		
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004796 FRAME: 0457

RECORDED: 06/06/2012